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South Jersey Race Timing LLC
SJTiming.Com

BUILDING TOMORROWS 5K
West Orange NJ April 29th 2017

 
   Place Bib#  Name                Gen Age City         St Chip    Gun     Pace  Div/Tot  Div     Gen/Tot  G    

===== ===== =================== === === ============ == ======= ======= ===== ======== ======= ======== =  
    1    80 David Leiken        M    34 MORRIS PLAIN NJ   19:33   19:36  6:19   MALE Winner      1/79   M  
    2   214 Timothy McCarthy    M    37 NUTLEY       NJ   19:41   19:44  6:22    2nd Male        2/79   M  
    3    28 Peter Cullen        M    48 VERONA       NJ   20:32   20:35  6:38    3rd Male        3/79   M  
    4    39 Ryan Fischlein      M    24 SUCCASUNNA   NJ   21:36   21:39  6:59   1/6    M15-24    4/79   M  
    5    56 Larissa Hoffmann    F    23 SUSSEX       NJ   21:40   21:45  7:01   FEMALE Winner    1/92   F  
    6    91 Michael Miller      M    48 WEST ORANGE  NJ   21:35   21:48  7:01   1/20   M45-54    5/79   M  
    7   211 Gerard Murphy       M    54 BLOOMFIELD   NJ   22:24   22:25  7:13   2/20   M45-54    6/79   M  
    8   215 Ryan McNanay        M    43 LIVINGSTON   NJ   22:13   22:26  7:14   1/12   M35-44    7/79   M  
    9   171 Cris Navarro        M    33 LIVINGSTON   NE   22:46   22:49  7:21   1/19   M25-34    8/79   M  
   10   111 Nicole Rong         F    15 LIVINGSTON   NJ   23:05   23:15  7:29    2nd Female      2/92   F  

    
   11    50 Timothy Harding     M    23 HACKETTSTOWN NJ   23:21   23:26  7:33   2/6    M15-24    9/79   M  
   12   169 Patric McDemott     M    29 SOUTH ORANGE NJ   23:54   23:58  7:43   2/19   M25-34   10/79   M  
   13   148 Edward Evans        M    50 MONTCLAIR    NJ   23:59   24:05  7:46   3/20   M45-54   11/79   M  
   14    25 Chloe Contarino     F    25 WEST ORANGE  NJ   24:16   24:19  7:50    3rd Female      3/92   F  
   15   204 Samantha Hatler     F    24 OAK RIDGE    NJ   24:01   24:27  7:53   1/10   F15-24    4/92   F  
   16    12 Mark Bergman        M    57 LIVINGSTON   NJ   24:27   24:31  7:54   1/12   M55-64   12/79   M  
   17    94 Sean Moroney        M    33 GLEN RIDGE   NJ   24:31   24:33  7:55   3/19   M25-34   13/79   M  
   18   112 Matthew Ryan        M    45 VERONA       NJ   24:51   24:54  8:01   4/20   M45-54   14/79   M  
   19   199 Paul Whitman        M    25 MONTVILLE    NJ   24:16   24:57  8:02   4/19   M25-34   15/79   M  
   20    34 Jackie Epp          F    25 CEDAR GROVE  NJ   24:49   25:09  8:06   1/21   F25-34    5/92   F  

    
   21   188 Young Hur           M    28 ASTORIA      NY   25:10   25:10  8:07   5/19   M25-34   16/79   M  
   22   113 Robert Schwartz     M    23 MORRISTOWN   NJ   24:53   25:19  8:09   3/6    M15-24   17/79   M  
   23    92 Stephanie Milot     F    26 CEDAR GROVE  NJ   24:59   25:20  8:10   2/21   F25-34    6/92   F  
   24    30 Robert De Gracia    M    38 GLEN RIDGE   NJ   25:16   25:21  8:10   2/12   M35-44   18/79   M  
   25    32 Nicholas Denton     M    29 HACKETTSTOWN NJ   25:05   25:31  8:13   6/19   M25-34   19/79   M  
   26    87 Andrew Matulewicz   M    45 CARLSTADT    NJ   25:38   25:41  8:16   5/20   M45-54   20/79   M  
   27   203 Michele Soncini     F    45 MAPLEWOOD    NJ   25:35   25:42  8:17   1/20   F45-54    7/92   F  
   28   180 Michael Sebra       M    37 WEEHAWKEN    NJ   25:44   25:44  8:17   3/12   M35-44   21/79   M  
   29    33 Andrew Ebert        M    26 ASTORIA      NY   25:44   26:04  8:24   7/19   M25-34   22/79   M  
   30   175 Joseph Pulice       M    26 SPRINGFIELD  NJ   26:10   26:16  8:28   8/19   M25-34   23/79   M  

    
   31   121 Eric Stucker        M    25 WEST BABYLON NY   26:18   26:36  8:34   9/19   M25-34   24/79   M  
   32   174 Anthony Phillips    M    25 NEWARK       NE   26:33   27:06  8:44  10/19   M25-34   25/79   M  
   33    27 Matthew Coppola     M    47 RUTHERFORD   NJ   26:59   27:08  8:44   6/20   M45-54   26/79   M  
   34   137 Lisa Arpaia         F    50 MILLSTONE    NJ   27:10   27:12  8:46   2/20   F45-54    8/92   F  
   35   173 Jeff O'Brien        M    56 FREEHOLD     NJ   27:17   27:19  8:48   2/12   M55-64   27/79   M  
   36   147 Victor Estrella     M    52 BOGOTA       NJ   27:18   27:20  8:48   7/20   M45-54   28/79   M  
   37   116 Nirav Shah          M    40 CARTERET     NJ   26:49   27:26  8:50   4/12   M35-44   29/79   M  
   38    49 Tony Gromada        M    40 WEST CALDWEL NJ   27:20   27:33  8:53   5/12   M35-44   30/79   M  
   39    46 Tom Gitin           M    52 PEQUANNOCK   NJ   27:28   27:33  8:53   8/20   M45-54   31/79   M  
   40   217 Tahir Bradley       M    39 HAMILTON     NJ   27:20   27:45  8:56   6/12   M35-44   32/79   M  

    
   41    74 Dustin Kimball      M    37 OAK RIDGE    NJ   27:13   27:50  8:58   7/12   M35-44   33/79   M  
   42    76 Sarah Kuhlmann      F    34 WEST CALDWEL NJ   28:03   28:28  9:10   3/21   F25-34    9/92   F  
   43   149 Tom Evans           M    16 MONTCLAIR    NJ   28:33   28:39  9:14   4/6    M15-24   34/79   M  
   44   223 Vitaliy Kokhman     M    30 PARSIPPANY   NJ   28:13   28:47  9:16  11/19   M25-34   35/79   M  
   45   101 Nilesh Parikh       M    28 RUTHERFORD   NJ   28:47   28:47  9:16  12/19   M25-34   36/79   M  
   46    78 Jonah Leibowitz     M    13 PISCATAWAY   NJ   28:42   28:49  9:17   1/4    M14&UND  37/79   M  
   47   125 Chevon Thomas       F    38 PLAINFIELD   NJ   28:34   28:52  9:18   1/20   F35-44   10/92   F  
   48   140 Jessica Borchert    F    23 ARLINGTON    VA   28:57   29:04  9:22   2/10   F15-24   11/92   F  
   49   141 Jennifer Bridge     F    24 MORRISTOWN   NJ   28:57   29:04  9:22   3/10   F15-24   12/92   F  
   50   170 Nella Mirabile      F    48 RAHWAY       NJ   29:12   29:14  9:25   3/20   F45-54   13/92   F  
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   Place Bib#  Name                Gen Age City         St Chip    Gun     Pace  Div/Tot  Div     Gen/Tot  G    
===== ===== =================== === === ============ == ======= ======= ===== ======== ======= ======== =  
   51    42 Korbone Fong        M    28 CLIFTON      NJ   28:47   29:19  9:27  13/19   M25-34   38/79   M  
   52    89 Christie McVey      F    48 WEST ORANGE  NJ   29:22   29:30  9:30   4/20   F45-54   14/92   F  
   53   213 Penny Trawinkski    F    68 HAMDEN       CT   29:43   29:48  9:36   1/4    F65-74   15/92   F  
   54   157 Jack Gulino         M    60 MILLSTONE    NJ   29:53   29:55  9:38   3/12   M55-64   39/79   M  
   55   220 Jeffrey Bird        M    30 BROOKLYN     NY   29:36   29:59  9:40  14/19   M25-34   40/79   M  
   56   222 Richard Bates       M    49 WEST ORANGE  NJ   29:46   30:00  9:40   9/20   M45-54   41/79   M  
   57    53 Helibert Hernandez  M    50 KEARNY       NJ   29:50   30:01  9:40  10/20   M45-54   42/79   M  
   58   181 Lauren Spiegelhoff  F    31 EAST BRUNSWI NJ   30:01   30:06  9:42   4/21   F25-34   16/92   F  
   59   212 Kathryn Couillou    F    28 CEDAR GROVE  NJ   29:49   30:10  9:43   5/21   F25-34   17/92   F  
   60   163 John Kiszka         M    47 COLONIA      NJ   30:13   30:18  9:46  11/20   M45-54   43/79   M  

    
   61    61 Samira Imamverdiyev F    39 WEST ORANGE  NJ   30:08   30:21  9:47   2/20   F35-44   18/92   F  
   62   134 James White         M    29 NEWARK       NJ   29:49   30:27  9:49  15/19   M25-34   44/79   M  
   63    15 Robert Borawski     M    29 BAYONNE      NJ   30:02   30:39  9:52  16/19   M25-34   45/79   M  
   64     2 Patrick Antonetti   M    40 LINCOLN PARK NJ   30:39   31:04 10:00   8/12   M35-44   46/79   M  
   65   114 Robert Serio        M    56 CEDAR GROVE  NJ   30:47   31:13 10:03   4/12   M55-64   47/79   M  
   66   206 Edson Millien       M    40 SPRING VALLE NY   30:59   31:14 10:04   9/12   M35-44   48/79   M  
   67    26 Kathleen Conway     F    54 OAK RIDGE    NJ   30:51   31:20 10:06   5/20   F45-54   19/92   F  
   68    19 Clare Brophy        F    46 MAPLEWOOD    NJ   31:08   31:23 10:07   6/20   F45-54   20/92   F  
   69    18 Kylie Brien         F    26 WHIPPANY     NJ   31:35   31:35 10:10   6/21   F25-34   21/92   F  
   70    22 Tom Cimaglia        M    25 WHIPPANY     NJ   31:29   31:36 10:11  17/19   M25-34   49/79   M  

    
   71   139 Holly Basile        F    45 WALL         NJ   31:33   31:38 10:11   7/20   F45-54   22/92   F  
   72    60 Monique Hope        F    37 RIVER EDGE   NJ   31:37   31:40 10:12   3/20   F35-44   23/92   F  
   73    73 Denise Kimball      F    32 OAK RIDGE    NJ   31:04   31:42 10:13   7/21   F25-34   24/92   F  
   74   166 Karina Malhotra     F    15 LIVINGSTON   NJ   31:42   31:52 10:16   4/10   F15-24   25/92   F  
   75   146 Julie Duncan        F    25 PISCATAWAY   NJ   31:22   31:54 10:17   8/21   F25-34   26/92   F  
   76   216 Justin McMahon      M    44 VERONA       NJ   31:40   31:55 10:17  10/12   M35-44   50/79   M  
   77    38 Janet Fischlein     F    66 SUCCASUNNA   NJ   31:25   31:58 10:18   2/4    F65-74   27/92   F  
   78   100 Alan Noel           M    56 SOUTH ORANGE NJ   31:20   32:00 10:18   5/12   M55-64   51/79   M  
   79    51 Leslie Heller       F    49 OAK RIDGE    NJ   31:31   32:00 10:18   8/20   F45-54   28/92   F  
   80   201 Samira Sharif       F    40 W. PLAINFIEL NJ   31:48   32:02 10:19   4/20   F35-44   29/92   F  

    
   81    44 Kenneth Freeman     M    50 FORDS        NJ   32:10   32:36 10:30  12/20   M45-54   52/79   M  
   82   198 Joel Caplan         M    56 METUCHEN     NJ   32:30   32:37 10:30   6/12   M55-64   53/79   M  
   83   176 Annie Santiago      F    49 WEST ORANGE  NJ   32:31   32:39 10:31   9/20   F45-54   30/92   F  
   84    24 John Colman         M    24 MORRISTOWN   NJ   32:33   32:41 10:32   5/6    M15-24   54/79   M  
   85   164 Cathy Lau           F    25 WEST CALDWEL NE   32:33   32:49 10:34   9/21   F25-34   31/92   F  
   86    23 Casey Coleman       F    13 SPARTA       NJ   32:33   33:04 10:39   1/10   F14&UND  32/92   F  
   87    29 Amy Cusack          F    41 OAK RIDGE    NJ   32:36   33:08 10:40   5/20   F35-44   33/92   F  
   88   221 Kristen Coleman     F    41 SPARTA       NJ   32:38   33:09 10:41   6/20   F35-44   34/92   F  
   89   128 Katherine Van Wolpu F    49 OAK RIDGE    NJ   32:57   33:26 10:46  10/20   F45-54   35/92   F  
   90   160 Elizabeth Hoehn     F    34 SOUTH ORANGE NJ   33:19   33:28 10:47  10/21   F25-34   36/92   F  

    
   91    14 Eric Blaine         M    36 MAPLEWOOD    NJ   33:17   33:38 10:50  11/12   M35-44   55/79   M  
   92   235 Victoria Maharaj    F    18 WEST ORANGE  NJ   33:42   33:45 10:52   5/10   F15-24   37/92   F  
   93   109 Kristyn Riggs       F    32 OAK RIDGE    NJ   33:16   33:53 10:55  11/21   F25-34   38/92   F  
   94   127 Lizbeth Valentin    F    42 CLIFTON      NJ   33:52   34:14 11:02   7/20   F35-44   39/92   F  
   95    79 Seth Leibowitz      M    60 PISCATAWAY   NJ   34:35   34:54 11:14   7/12   M55-64   56/79   M  
   96    72 Aanchal Kanodia     F    23 NEW YORK     NY   34:45   34:54 11:14   6/10   F15-24   40/92   F  
   97   227 Andrea Petrone      F    34 OAK RIDGE    NJ   34:20   34:56 11:15  12/21   F25-34   41/92   F  
   98   129 Caitlin Verhalen    F    25 WHARTON      NJ   34:28   34:57 11:15  13/21   F25-34   42/92   F  
   99    48 Kristin Gromada     F    37 WEST CALDWEL NJ   34:45   34:58 11:16   8/20   F35-44   43/92   F  
  100   233 Khaatim Sherrer     M    36 NEWARK       NJ   34:45   35:10 11:20  12/12   M35-44   57/79   M  

 

 
 

   Place Bib#  Name                Gen Age City         St Chip    Gun     Pace  Div/Tot  Div     Gen/Tot  G    
===== ===== =================== === === ============ == ======= ======= ===== ======== ======= ======== =  
  101   177 Cristina Santiago   F    22 WEST ORANGE  NJ   35:10   35:18 11:22   7/10   F15-24   44/92   F  
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  102    17 Sue Brand           F    49 MAHWAH       NJ   35:03   35:19 11:23  11/20   F45-54   45/92   F  
  103   218 Gregory Puchalski   M    65 METUCHEN     NJ   35:06   35:19 11:23   1/3    M65-74   58/79   M  
  104    68 Marnell Jester      M    47 NORTH BRUNSW NJ   35:05   35:31 11:26  13/20   M45-54   59/79   M  
  105   165 Richard Lu          M    24 WEST CALDWEL NE   35:27   35:43 11:30   6/6    M15-24   60/79   M  
  106   228 Reese Korinko       F    14 WASHINGTON   NJ   35:37   35:49 11:32   2/10   F14&UND  46/92   F  
  107   103 Kelsey Principe     F    23 SUCCASUNNA   NJ   35:26   35:59 11:35   8/10   F15-24   47/92   F  
  108   229 Michael Korinko     M    47 WASHINGTON   NJ   35:50   36:02 11:36  14/20   M45-54   61/79   M  
  109    63 Shabnam Irfani      F    44 MAPLEWOOD    NJ   36:00   36:18 11:42   9/20   F35-44   48/92   F  
  110   130 Caroline Von Bistra F    53 OAK RIDGE    N    35:50   36:20 11:42  12/20   F45-54   49/92   F  

   
  111   185 David Weischadle    M    56 CRANFORD     NJ   36:04   36:22 11:43   8/12   M55-64   62/79   M  
  112    62 Shabbir Irfani      M    49 MAPLEWOOD    NJ   36:07   36:25 11:44  15/20   M45-54   63/79   M  
  113    66 Katie Jackameit     F    25 OAK RIDGE    NJ   36:01   36:30 11:45  14/21   F25-34   50/92   F  
  114    81 Marvin Leiken       M    67 CEDAR KNOLLS NJ   36:22   36:56 11:54   2/3    M65-74   64/79   M  
  115   110 Darrin Rogers       M    54 PATERSON     NJ   36:31   36:58 11:54  16/20   M45-54   65/79   M  
  116    40 Anna Fitzgerald     F    29 SOUTH ORANGE NJ   37:06   37:19 12:01  15/21   F25-34   51/92   F  
  117     5 Nilsa Arissa        F    52 MATAWAN      NJ   37:15   37:24 12:03  13/20   F45-54   52/92   F  
  118   145 Joseph Dubas        M    67 JAMESBURG    NJ   37:30   37:39 12:08   3/3    M65-74   66/79   M  
  119     3 Susan Antonetti     F    37 CEDAR GROVE  NJ   37:27   37:51 12:11  10/20   F35-44   53/92   F  
  120   162 Marion Kelley       F    75 CRANFORD     NJ   37:42   37:54 12:12   1/1    F75+     54/92   F  

   
  121   124 Jeff Terry          M    60 LIVINGSTON   NJ   38:09   38:13 12:19   9/12   M55-64   67/79   M  
  122    77 Caroline Langowski  F    24 EDISON       NJ   37:51   38:30 12:24   9/10   F15-24   55/92   F  
  123   182 Melissa Sungela     F    50 RIVER VALE   NJ   38:20   38:30 12:24  14/20   F45-54   56/92   F  
  124    58 Magdalena Holland   F    11 MONTCLAIR    NJ   38:55   39:01 12:34   3/10   F14&UND  57/92   F  
  125    57 George Holland      M    50 MONTCLAIR    NJ   38:57   39:03 12:35  17/20   M45-54   68/79   M  
  126   209 Asher Gray          M     8 OAK RIDGE    NJ   38:36   39:04 12:35   2/4    M14&UND  69/79   M  
  127   208 Katie Van Ness      F    36 OAK RIDGE    NJ   38:42   39:09 12:37  11/20   F35-44   58/92   F  
  128   189 Eric Gottschalk     M    25 ASTORIA      NY   39:19   39:38 12:46  18/19   M25-34   70/79   M  
  129   219 Shane Noach         M     9 CHATHAM      NJ   39:31   39:44 12:48   3/4    M14&UND  71/79   M  
  130    99 Colleen Noack       F    38 CHATHAM      NJ   39:37   39:49 12:49  12/20   F35-44   59/92   F  

   
  131   179 Colleen Sebra       F    34 WEEHAWKEN    NJ   41:01   41:01 13:13  16/21   F25-34   60/92   F  
  132    64 Sophie Irfani       F     9 MAPLEWOOD    NJ   40:48   41:06 13:14   4/10   F14&UND  61/92   F  
  133    20 Josie Brophy        F    10 MAPLEWOOD    NJ   40:50   41:08 13:15   5/10   F14&UND  62/92   F  
  134    83 Caroline Manalo     F    43 BRANCHVILLE  NJ   40:46   41:16 13:17  13/20   F35-44   63/92   F  
  135     1 Kristina Anderson   F    51 NORTH BERGEN NJ   41:19   41:45 13:27  15/20   F45-54   64/92   F  
  136   231 Reagen Korinko      F    12 WASHINGTON   NJ   41:35   41:46 13:27   6/10   F14&UND  65/92   F  
  137   230 Nicole Korinko      F    44 WASHINGTON   NJ   41:39   41:50 13:28  14/20   F35-44   66/92   F  
  138   155 Maura Frischmann    F    29 SUCCASUNNA   NJ   41:15   41:51 13:29  17/21   F25-34   67/92   F  
  139   142 Maria Cepero        F    54 ROSELLE PARK NJ   41:38   41:55 13:30  16/20   F45-54   68/92   F  
  140   200 Anthony Everett     M    60 LIVINGSTON   NJ   42:17   42:47 13:47  10/12   M55-64   72/79   M  

   
  141    36 Dave Fenelus        M    30 WEST ORANGE  NJ   42:47   42:47 13:47  19/19   M25-34   73/79   M  
  142   224 Melaney Lopez       F    25 HACKENSACK   NJ   42:28   43:07 13:53  18/21   F25-34   69/92   F  
  143    90 Catherine Menich    F    24 NUTLEY       NJ   43:12   43:50 14:07  10/10   F15-24   70/92   F  
  144   186 Tori Wortendyke     F    28 UPPER NYACK  NY   43:31   43:52 14:08  19/21   F25-34   71/92   F  
  145   205 Sandra Rippey       F    53 OAK RIDGE    NJ   43:38   44:11 14:14  17/20   F45-54   72/92   F  
  146    13 Hannah Best         F     9 LAKE HOPATCO NJ   44:50   45:12 14:33   7/10   F14&UND  73/92   F  
  147    71 Courtney Kane       F    27 ROCKAWAY     NJ   44:53   45:14 14:34  20/21   F25-34   74/92   F  
  148     9 Jennifer Bauman     F    44 MORRIS PLAIN NJ   44:50   45:24 14:37  15/20   F35-44   75/92   F  
  149    98 Miriam Christine Ni F    45 EDISOM       NJ   45:13   45:36 14:41  18/20   F45-54   76/92   F  
  150    69 Shaun Kallish       M     9 OAK RIDGE    NJ   45:25   45:53 14:47   4/4    M14&UND  74/79   M  

 

 
 

   Place Bib#  Name                Gen Age City         St Chip    Gun     Pace  Div/Tot  Div     Gen/Tot  G    
===== ===== =================== === === ============ == ======= ======= ===== ======== ======= ======== =  
  151    70 Tania Kallish       F    35 OAK RIDGE    NJ   45:25   45:54 14:47  16/20   F35-44   77/92   F  
  152   156 Evelyn Gallik       F    63 NUTLEY       NJ   45:52   46:14 14:53   1/3    F55-64   78/92   F  
  153   232 Janet Ndambuki      F    29 GARFIELD     NJ   46:02   46:37 15:01  21/21   F25-34   79/92   F  
  154    95 Kay Muriuki         F    36 HAWTHORNE    NJ   46:04   46:39 15:01  17/20   F35-44   80/92   F  
  155   117 Kelly Shaw          F    74 MONTCLAIR    NJ   46:22   46:53 15:06   3/4    F65-74   81/92   F  
  156    86 Maria Matthews      F    57 CRANFORD     NJ   46:40   46:54 15:06   2/3    F55-64   82/92   F  
  157    65 Dana Irvis          F    41 WEST ORANGE  NJ   46:41   47:06 15:10  18/20   F35-44   83/92   F  
  158   207 Ayanna Jacobs       F     7 WEST ORANGE  NJ   46:41   47:06 15:10   8/10   F14&UND  84/92   F  
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  159   202 Olivia Jacobs       F     9 WEST ORANGE  NJ   46:52   47:17 15:14   9/10   F14&UND  85/92   F  
  160    67 Bradley Jacobs      M    45 WEST ORANGE  NJ   46:52   47:17 15:14  18/20   M45-54   75/79   M  

   
  161   184 Melissa Valenti     F    46 SOUTH AMBOY  NJ   47:35   47:54 15:26  19/20   F45-54   86/92   F  
  162   183 Todd Thompson       M    50 NEW EGYPT    NJ   47:35   47:54 15:26  19/20   M45-54   76/79   M  
  163   234 James Deliyiannis   M    59 NUTLEY       NJ   49:33   49:56 16:05  11/12   M55-64   77/79   M  
  164   236 Bina Shah           F    44 BRIDGEPORT   NJ   49:46   50:27 16:15  19/20   F35-44   87/92   F  
  165    41 Maryann Flores      F    63 SOUTH ORANGE NJ   50:31   50:41 16:19   3/3    F55-64   88/92   F  
  166     7 Beatrix Austin      F     9 NEW YORK     NJ   50:32   50:42 16:20  10/10   F14&UND  89/92   F  
  167   159 Elaine Hedstrom     F    67 NORTH BRUNSW NJ   50:57   51:01 16:26   4/4    F65-74   90/92   F  
  168    97 Sue Ann Ng-Martinez F    54 OLD BRIDGE   NJ 1:01:47 1:01:47 19:54  20/20   F45-54   91/92   F  
  169   167 Magdalena B. Marcin F    38 HOPELAWN     NJ 1:01:42 1:01:51 19:55  20/20   F35-44   92/92   F  
  170   187 Juan Ortiz          M    53 MATAWAN      NJ 1:01:42 1:01:51 19:55  20/20   M45-54   78/79   M  
  171    85 Rafael Martinez     M    60 OLD BRIDGE   NJ 1:16:43 1:16:43 24:42  12/12   M55-64   79/79   M  

 

 
 

OVERALL WINNERS - 5K 
TOP 3 SCORE 

 
TOP MALE FINISHERS 

 
   Place O'All Bib#  Name                Ag City         St Chip    Gun         

===== ===== ===== =================== == ============ == ======= =======  
    1     1    80 David Leiken        34 MORRIS PLAIN NJ   19:33   19:36  
    2     2   214 Timothy McCarthy    37 NUTLEY       NJ   19:41   19:44  
    3     3    28 Peter Cullen        48 VERONA       NJ   20:32   20:35  
    4     4    39 Ryan Fischlein      24 SUCCASUNNA   NJ   21:36   21:39  
    5     6    91 Michael Miller      48 WEST ORANGE  NJ   21:35   21:48  
    6     7   211 Gerard Murphy       54 BLOOMFIELD   NJ   22:24   22:25  
    7     8   215 Ryan McNanay        43 LIVINGSTON   NJ   22:13   22:26  
    8     9   171 Cris Navarro        33 LIVINGSTON   NE   22:46   22:49  
    9    11    50 Timothy Harding     23 HACKETTSTOWN NJ   23:21   23:26  

 
TOP FEMALE FINISHERS 

 
   Place O'All Bib#  Name                Ag City         St Chip    Gun         

===== ===== ===== =================== == ============ == ======= =======  
    1     5    56 Larissa Hoffmann    23 SUSSEX       NJ   21:40   21:45  
    2    10   111 Nicole Rong         15 LIVINGSTON   NJ   23:05   23:15  
    3    14    25 Chloe Contarino     28 WEST ORANGE  NJ   24:16   24:19  
    4    15   204 Samantha Hatler     24 OAK RIDGE    NJ   24:01   24:27  
    5    20    34 Jackie Epp          25 CEDAR GROVE  NJ   24:49   25:09  
    6    23    92 Stephanie Milot     26 CEDAR GROVE  NJ   24:59   25:20  
    7    27   203 Michele Soncini     45 MAPLEWOOD    NJ   25:35   25:42  
    8    34   137 Lisa Arpaia         50 MILLSTONE    NJ   27:10   27:12  
    9    42    76 Sarah Kuhlmann      34 WEST CALDWEL NJ   28:03   28:28  

 

 
 

MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 14  (3 WINNERS) 
 

   Place O'All Bib#  Name                Age City         St Guntime Chiptime     
===== ===== ===== =================== === ============ == ======= =======  
    1    46    78 Jonah Leibowitz      13 PISCATAWAY   NJ   28:49   28:42  
    2   124   209 Asher Gray            8 OAK RIDGE    NJ   39:04   38:36  
    3   129   219 Shane Noach           9 CHATHAM      NJ   39:44   39:31  
    4   150    69 Shaun Kallish         9 OAK RIDGE    NJ   45:53   45:25  

 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 14  (3 WINNERS) 
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   Place O'All Bib#  Name                Age City         St Guntime Chiptime     
===== ===== ===== =================== === ============ == ======= =======  
    1    85    23 Casey Coleman        13 SPARTA       NJ   33:04   32:33  
    2   107   228 Reese Korinko        14 WASHINGTON   NJ   35:49   35:37  
    3   126    58 Magdalena Holland    11 MONTCLAIR    NJ   39:01   38:55  
    4   132    64 Sophie Irfani         9 MAPLEWOOD    NJ   41:06   40:48  
    5   133    20 Josie Brophy         10 MAPLEWOOD    NJ   41:08   40:50  

 
MALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 24  (3 WINNERS) 

 
   Place O'All Bib#  Name                Age City         St Guntime Chiptime     

===== ===== ===== =================== === ============ == ======= =======  
    1     5    39 Ryan Fischlein       24 SUCCASUNNA   NJ   21:39   21:36  
    2    11    50 Timothy Harding      23 HACKETTSTOWN NJ   23:26   23:21  
    3    21   113 Robert Schwartz      23 MORRISTOWN   NJ   25:19   24:53  
    4    44   149 Tom Evans            16 MONTCLAIR    NJ   28:39   28:33  
    5    86    24 John Colman          24 MORRISTOWN   NJ   32:41   32:33  

 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 24  (3 WINNERS) 

 
   Place O'All Bib#  Name                Age City         St Guntime Chiptime     

===== ===== ===== =================== === ============ == ======= =======  
    1    14   204 Samantha Hatler      24 OAK RIDGE    NJ   24:27   24:01  
    2    49   140 Jessica Borchert     23 ARLINGTON    VA   29:04   28:57  
    3    50   141 Jennifer Bridge      24 MORRISTOWN   NJ   29:04   28:57  
    4    79   166 Karina Malhotra      15 LIVINGSTON   NJ   31:52   31:42  
    5    93   235 Victoria Maharaj     18 WEST ORANGE  NJ   33:45   33:42  

 
MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 34  (3 WINNERS) 

 
   Place O'All Bib#  Name                Age City         St Guntime Chiptime     

===== ===== ===== =================== === ============ == ======= =======  
    1     9   171 Cris Navarro         33 LIVINGSTON   NE   22:49   22:46  
    2    12   169 Patric McDemott      29 SOUTH ORANGE NJ   23:58   23:54  
    3    15   199 Paul Whitman         25 MONTVILLE    NJ   24:57   24:16  
    4    18    94 Sean Moroney         33 GLEN RIDGE   NJ   24:33   24:31  
    5    23    32 Nicholas Denton      29 HACKETTSTOWN NJ   25:31   25:05  

 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 34  (3 WINNERS) 

 
   Place O'All Bib#  Name                Age City         St Guntime Chiptime     

===== ===== ===== =================== === ============ == ======= =======  
    1    19    34 Jackie Epp           25 CEDAR GROVE  NJ   25:09   24:49  
    2    22    92 Stephanie Milot      26 CEDAR GROVE  NJ   25:20   24:59  
    3    42    76 Sarah Kuhlmann       34 WEST CALDWEL NJ   28:28   28:03  
    4    56   212 Kathryn Couillou     28 CEDAR GROVE  NJ   30:10   29:49  
    5    60   181 Lauren Spiegelhoff   31 EAST BRUNSWI NJ   30:06   30:01  

 
MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 44  (3 WINNERS) 

 
   Place O'All Bib#  Name                Age City         St Guntime Chiptime     

===== ===== ===== =================== === ============ == ======= =======  
    1     7   215 Ryan McNanay         43 LIVINGSTON   NJ   22:26   22:13  
    2    25    30 Robert De Gracia     38 GLEN RIDGE   NJ   25:21   25:16  
    3    29   180 Michael Sebra        37 WEEHAWKEN    NJ   25:44   25:44  
    4    33   116 Nirav Shah           40 CARTERET     NJ   27:26   26:49  
    5    36    74 Dustin Kimball       37 OAK RIDGE    NJ   27:50   27:13  

 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 44  (3 WINNERS) 

 
   Place O'All Bib#  Name                Age City         St Guntime Chiptime     

===== ===== ===== =================== === ============ == ======= =======  
    1    45   125 Chevon Thomas        38 PLAINFIELD   NJ   28:52   28:34  
    2    62    61 Samira Imamverdiyev  39 WEST ORANGE  NJ   30:21   30:08  
    3    77    60 Monique Hope         37 RIVER EDGE   NJ   31:40   31:37  
    4    80   201 Samira Sharif        40 W. PLAINFIEL NJ   32:02   31:48  
    5    87    29 Amy Cusack           41 OAK RIDGE    NJ   33:08   32:36  

 
MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 54  (3 WINNERS) 
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   Place O'All Bib#  Name                Age City         St Guntime Chiptime     

===== ===== ===== =================== === ============ == ======= =======  
    1     4    91 Michael Miller       48 WEST ORANGE  NJ   21:48   21:35  
    2     8   211 Gerard Murphy        54 BLOOMFIELD   NJ   22:25   22:24  
    3    13   148 Edward Evans         50 MONTCLAIR    NJ   24:05   23:59  
    4    20   112 Matthew Ryan         45 VERONA       NJ   24:54   24:51  
    5    27    87 Andrew Matulewicz    45 CARLSTADT    NJ   25:41   25:38  

 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 54  (3 WINNERS) 

 
   Place O'All Bib#  Name                Age City         St Guntime Chiptime     

===== ===== ===== =================== === ============ == ======= =======  
    1    26   203 Michele Soncini      45 MAPLEWOOD    NJ   25:42   25:35  
    2    35   137 Lisa Arpaia          50 MILLSTONE    NJ   27:12   27:10  
    3    51   170 Nella Mirabile       48 RAHWAY       NJ   29:14   29:12  
    4    52    89 Christie McVey       48 WEST ORANGE  NJ   29:30   29:22  
    5    66    26 Kathleen Conway      54 OAK RIDGE    NJ   31:20   30:51  

 
MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 64  (3 WINNERS) 

 
   Place O'All Bib#  Name                Age City         St Guntime Chiptime     

===== ===== ===== =================== === ============ == ======= =======  
    1    17    12 Mark Bergman         57 LIVINGSTON   NJ   24:31   24:27  
    2    37   173 Jeff O'Brien         56 FREEHOLD     NJ   27:19   27:17  
    3    59   157 Jack Gulino          60 MILLSTONE    NJ   29:55   29:53  
    4    65   114 Robert Serio         56 CEDAR GROVE  NJ   31:13   30:47  
    5    70   100 Alan Noel            56 SOUTH ORANGE NJ   32:00   31:20  

 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 64  (3 WINNERS) 

 
   Place O'All Bib#  Name                Age City         St Guntime Chiptime     

===== ===== ===== =================== === ============ == ======= =======  
    1   152   156 Evelyn Gallik        63 NUTLEY       NJ   46:14   45:52  
    2   156    86 Maria Matthews       57 CRANFORD     NJ   46:54   46:40  
    3   165    41 Maryann Flores       63 SOUTH ORANGE NJ   50:41   50:31  

 
MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 74  (3 WINNERS) 

 
   Place O'All Bib#  Name                Age City         St Guntime Chiptime     

===== ===== ===== =================== === ============ == ======= =======  
    1   103   218 Gregory Puchalski    65 METUCHEN     NJ   35:19   35:06  
    2   114    81 Marvin Leiken        67 CEDAR KNOLLS NJ   36:56   36:22  
    3   119   145 Joseph Dubas         67 JAMESBURG    NJ   37:39   37:30  

 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 74  (3 WINNERS) 

 
   Place O'All Bib#  Name                Age City         St Guntime Chiptime     

===== ===== ===== =================== === ============ == ======= =======  
    1    54   213 Penny Trawinkski     68 HAMDEN       CT   29:48   29:43  
    2    72    38 Janet Fischlein      66 SUCCASUNNA   NJ   31:58   31:25  
    3   155   117 Kelly Shaw           74 MONTCLAIR    NJ   46:53   46:22  
    4   167   159 Elaine Hedstrom      67 NORTH BRUNSW NJ   51:01   50:57  

 
MALE AGE GROUP:  75 - 99  (3 WINNERS) 

 
  Place O'All Bib#  Name                Age City         St Guntime Chiptime     

===== ===== ===== =================== === ============ == ======= =======  
 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  75 - 99  (3 WINNERS) 
 

   Place O'All Bib#  Name                Age City         St Guntime Chiptime     
===== ===== ===== =================== === ============ == ======= =======  
    1   120   162 Marion Kelley        75 CRANFORD     NJ   37:54   37:42  
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